H. RES. 1739

IN THE MATTER OF SARAH CAVINDER

Whereas, Sarah Cavinder continues to show inappropriate behavior in the House with Soviet Union music during the Pledge of Allegiance and Nazi information.

Resolved, That—

- (1) Representative Sarah Cavinder of the Virgin Islands be censured;
- (2) Representative Sarah Cavinder present herself in the well of the House for the pronouncement of censure;
- (3) Representative Sarah Cavinder be censured with the public reading of the resolution by the Speaker; and
- (4) Representative Sarah Cavinder stop further violations of the House of Commons